
 
 
 
 

Denise Brinson USDA APHIS Denise.L.Brinson@aphis.usda.gov 
Julie Gauthier (Chair) USDA APHIS  Julie.gauthier@aphis.usda.gov 
Abed Harchaoui Canadian Food Inspection Agency Abed.Harchaoui@inspection.gc.ca 
Randall Levings USDA APHIS Randall.L.Levings@aphis.usda.gov 
Carol LoSapio USDA APHIS Carol.LoSapio@aphis.usda.gov 
Shelly McKee U.S. Poultry and Egg Export Council Smckee@usapeec.org 
Gregorio Rosales Aviagen Grosales@aviagen.com 
James Sumner U.S. Poultry and Egg Export Council JSUMNER@usapeec.org 
Mia Torchetti USDA APHIS mia.kim.torchetti@aphis.usda.gov 
Alberto Torres-Rodriguez Cobb-Vantress Alberto.Torres@cobb-vantress.com 
 

Madeline Bocchi USDA APHIS Madeline.P.Bocchi@aphis.usda.gov 
Theresa Boyle USDA APHIS Theresa.Boyle@aphis.usda.gov 
Jonathan Dumas USDA APHIS Jonathan.A.Dumas@aphis.usda.govv 
Julie Gauthier USDA APHIS Julie.gauthier@aphis.usda.gov 
Barbara Jenkins U.S. Poultry & Egg Association bjenkins@uspoultry.org 
Erich Kestler (Chair) USDA APHIS Erich.J.Kestler@aphis.usda.gov 
Randall Levings USDA APHIS Randall.L.Levings@aphis.usda.gov 
Carol LoSapio USDA APHIS Carol.LoSapio@aphis.usda.gov 
Candace Shearin USDA APHIS Candace.L.Shearin@aphis.usda.gov 
Heather Szalmasagi USDA APHIS Heather.L.Szalmasagi@aphis.usda.gov 
 

• National Chicken Council 
• National Turkey Federation 
• U.S. Poultry & Egg Association 
• United Egg Producers 
• United States Department of Agriculture 
• USA Poultry & Egg Export Council / World Poultry Foundation 
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